UMP

University of Manitoba Press
301 St. John’s College, 92 Dysart Road
Winnipeg, MB, Canada
R3T 2M5

Sp
r
i
n

g
2
0
1
5

Fall 2015
University of Manitoba Press

1083120

Subject Index
Agriculture / 12, 17
Anarchism / 11
Art / 10
Biography / 7, 10, 12
Education / 6
Employment / 6
Environment / 12, 17
Fiction / 13, 16
Gender Studies / 3, 18
Geography / 17
History / 1, 2, 4, 5, 7, 9, 10, 11, 14, 18,
19, 20
Holocaust / 1
Human Rights / 4
Immigration / 1, 11, 14, 19
Indigenous Studies / 2, 3, 6, 7, 9, 12,
13, 15, 18, 20
Labour / 5, 6
Law / 9
Literary Criticism / 7, 8, 18, 20
Memoir / 12, 20
Military History / 19
Museology / 4
Northern Studies / 12, 16
Performing Arts / 14
Politics / 5

Author Index

University of Manitoba Press is dedicated to producing books that combine
important new scholarship with a deep engagement in issues and events
that affect our lives. Founded in 1967, the Press is widely recognized
as a leading publisher of books on Indigenous history, Native studies,
and Canadian history. As well, the Press is proud of its contribution to
immigration studies, ethnic studies, and the study of Canadian literature,
culture, politics, and Indigenous languages. The Press also publishes a
wide-ranging list of books on the heritage of the peoples and land of the
Canadian prairies.

How to Order

Contact Us

Individuals

Editorial Office

U of M Press books are available at bookstores
and on-line retailers across the country.
Order through your local bookseller and
save shipping charges, or order direct from
uofmpress.ca or one of our distributors listed
below.

University of Manitoba Press
301 St. John’s College, 92 Dysart Rd.
Winnipeg, MB, Canada, R3T 2M5
Ph: 204-474-9495 Fax: 204-474-7566
www.uofmpress.ca

Examination Copy Policy
The University of Manitoba Press is pleased to announce that our press is
now represented for sales and distribution in the UK, Europe, Middle East,
Africa, Asia-Pacific, Latin America, and the Caribbean by Eurospan Group.
For Individual orders in these territories please contact
www.eurospanbookstore.com/manitoba. You may also contact:
Trade Orders & Enquiries:
Tel: +44 (0) 1767 604972
Fax: +44 (0) 1767 601640
Email: eurospan@turpin-distribution.com

The catalogue cover image is from Indigenous Men and Masculinities, a
collection edited by Kim Anderson and Robert Alexander Innes.
The photograph is by Arizona-born but Los Angeles-based photographer
Anthony Thosh Collins. Collins grew up in the community of Onk Akimel
O’Odham (Salt River People). His father is Akimel O’odham from Salt River,
and his mother is Wah-Zah-Zi (Osage), Haudenosaunee (Seneca/Cayuga)
from Oklahoma.
The image features hip hop/cultural dancer James Jones. Jones is from
from Tall Cree First Nation in northern Alberta and was the first Aboriginal
street dancer to make it to the finals of So You Think You Can Dance
Canada. He now leads youth workshops on setting goals and self-esteem
in addition to touring with Maestro Fresh Wes, Snoop Dogg, and A Tribe
Called Red.

The University of Manitoba Press is grateful for the support it receives for its
publishing program from the Government of Canada through the Canada
Book Fund; the Canada Council for the Arts; the Manitoba Department of
Culture, Heritage, and Tourism; the Manitoba Arts Council; the Awards to
Scholarly Publications Program (with funds provided by the Social Sciences
and Humanities Research Council of Canada); and the Manitoba Book
Publishing Tax Credit.

Please submit requests for examination copies
to our editorial office on official letterhead,
indicating the course and level (undergraduate
or graduate) for which the book is being
considered, the projected enrollment, and the
semester in which the course will be taught.

Canadian Distributor
UTP Distribution
5201 Dufferin Street, Toronto, ON M3H 5T8
Ph: 416-667-7791 Fax: 416-667-7856
Toll Free Ph: 1-800-565-9523
Toll Free Fax: 1-800-221-9985
utpbooks@utpress.utoronto.ca
EDI orders though Pubnet: SAN 115 1134

US Distributor

Director: David Carr, carr@cc.umanitoba.ca
Acquisitions Editor: Jill McConkey, jill.mcconkey@umanitoba.ca
Managing Editor: Glenn Bergen, glenn_bergen@umanitoba.ca
Marketing & Sales Supervisor: David Larsen, david.larsen@umanitoba.ca
Promotions Assistant: Ariel Gordon, ariel.gordon@umanitoba.ca
Editorial Assistant: Barbara Romanik

Sales Representation
Ampersand Inc.
www.ampersandinc.ca
British Columbia / ALBERTA / Yukon / NWT

Cheryl Fraser 604-448-7165 cherylf@ampersandinc.ca
Ali Hewitt 604-448-7166 alih@ampersandinc.ca
Dot Middlemass 604-448-7168 dotm@ampersandinc.ca
Mark Penney 604-448-7170 markp@ampersandinc.ca
2440 Viking Way, Richmond, BC, V6V 1N2
general phone 604-448-7111, toll-free 1-800-561-8583
fax 604-448-7118, toll-free 888-323-7118
Vancouver Island

Michigan State University Press
c/o Chicago Distribution Center
11030 S. Langley Ave., Chicago, IL 60628
Ph: (800) 621-2736 Fax: (800) 621-8476
www.msupress.org
orders@press.uchicago.edu

Lorna MacDonald
phone 250-382-1058, fax 250-383-0697 lornam@ampersandinc.ca

Discounts and Terms

Saffron Beckwith Ext. 124 saffronb@ampersandinc.ca
Karen Beattie Ext. 120 karenb@ampersandinc.ca
Scott Fraser Ext. 121 scottf@ampersandinc.ca
Vanessa Di Gregorio Ext. 122 vanessad@ampersandinc.ca

Cloth bound titles are short discount 20%. All
other titles are trade discount. College discount
(1-10 copies 40%, 11+ copies 25%) will be
applied to trade discount titles. Discounts apply
to orders with a minimum purchase of 5 books.
All prices quoted are suggested retail. Books
not yet published will be shipped when stock
arrives. Prices and availability subject to change
without notice.
Net 30 days. Titles may be returned three
months after invoice date, and not after twelve
months after invoice date. Returned titles must
be properly packaged, in saleable condition,
and free of retail stickers. Returns must be sent
prepaid and will be credited against future
purchases. Outside Canada, all prices are in US
dollars.

Alberta / Manitoba / Saskatchewan

Judy Parker
phone 204-837-4374, fax 866-276-2599 judyp@ampersandinc.ca

ORDER
INFORMATION

Anahareo / 13
Anderson, Kim / 3, 15
Angel, Michael / 15
Barber, Marilyn / 11
Braz, Albert / 7
Busby, Karen / 4
Caldwell, Wayne / 12
Doerfler, Jill / 9
Duguay, Louise / 10
Dunning, Norma / 5
Eaton, Emily / 17
Epp-Koop, Stefan / 5
Freeman, Mini Aodla / 12
Fujiwara, Aya / 14
Goldberg, Adara / 1
Golubev, Alexey / 14
Hackett, Paul / 15
Innes, Robert Alexander / 3, 15
Kenny, George / 13
Lehr, John / 14
Lytwyn, Victor P. / 15
MacKinnon, Shauna / 6
Martin, Keavy / 12, 16
Martynowych, Orest / 14
Massie, Merle / 17
McCall, Sophie / 13
McCallum, Mary Jane Logan / 15
McKegney, Sam / 18
Milloy, J.S. / 15
Monture, Rick / 18
Muller, Adam / 4
Nappaluk, Mitiarjuk / 16
Peddie, Francis / 14
Perrun, Jody / 19
Rak, Julie / 12
Swyripa, Frances / 14
Takala, Irina / 14
Tomchuk, Travis / 11
Watson, Murray / 11
Werner, Hans / 19
Woolford, Andrew / 2, 4
Zacharias, Robert / 8, 14

About U of M Press

ontario / nunUvut

Head Office:
Suite 213, 321 Carlaw Avenue, Toronto, ON, M4M 2S1
phone 416-703-0666, toll-free 866-736-5620
fax 416-703-4745, toll-free 866-849-3819
Eastern Ontario/Quebec

Mark Penney
direct phone 604-448-7170, toll-free 1-800-561-8583
fax 604-448-7118 markp@ampersandinc.ca
Atlantic Provinces

Ali Hewitt
direct phone 604-448-7166, toll-free 1-800-561-8583
fax 604-448-7118 alih@ampersandinc.ca

University of Manitoba Press has world rights
on all publications listed in this catalogue,
except where otherwise noted.
uofmpress.ca 21

H o lo c au s t / I m m i g r at i o n / H i s to r y

Holocaust Survivors in Canada
Exclusion, Inclusion, Transformation, 1947-1955
Adara Goldberg
Paper • $24.95 CAD / $27.95 USD • 978-0-88755-776-7
296 pp • 6 x 9 • Bibliography • Index • B&W photos
Library E-book • 978-0-88755-496-4
Trade E-pub • 978-0-88755-494-0
September 2015
BISAC: SOC007000 Emigration & Immigration, HIS043000 Holocaust,
HIS006020 Canada Post-Confederation
A watershed period in Canadian Jewish history.
In the decade after the Second World War, 35,000 Jewish survivors of
Nazi persecution and their dependants arrived in Canada. This was a
watershed moment in Canadian Jewish history. The unprecedented
scale of the relief effort required for the survivors, compounded by their
unique social, psychological, and emotional needs challenged both the
established Jewish community and resettlement agents alike.

Introduction
Ch. 1	A Door, Slightly Ajar
Ch. 2	Ordinary Survivors
Ch. 3	The War Orphans Project
Ch. 4 “I Remain Its Reluctant Child”
Ch. 5 Keeping the Faith
Ch. 6	Moving Forward: Survivor
Shuls
Ch. 7	Abandoning Tradition:
Atheism and Converts
Ch. 8	The Final Movement: Israeli
Transmigrants and Other
“Late Arrivals”
Ch. 9	Mothers and Misters:
Parenting, Work, and Gender
Conclusion

Researched in basement archives as well as at Holocaust survivors’
kitchen tables, Holocaust Survivors in Canada represents the first
comprehensive analysis of the resettlement, integration, and
acculturation experience of survivors in early postwar Canada. Goldberg
reveals the challenges in responding to, and recovering from, genocide
—not through the lens of lawmakers, but from the perspective of “new
Canadians” themselves.

forthcoming

Contents

Adara Goldberg’s Holocaust Survivors in Canada highlights the
immigration, resettlement, and integration experience from the
perspective of Holocaust survivors and those charged with helping them.
The book explores the relationships between the survivors, Jewish social
service organizations, and local Jewish communities; it considers how
those relationships—strained by disparities in experience, language,
culture, and worldview—both facilitated and impeded the ability of
survivors to adapt to a new country.

Adara Goldberg received her PhD from the Strassler Center for Holocaust
and Genocide Studies, Clark University. She is the education director at
the Vancouver Holocaust Education Centre.
“Holocaust Survivors in Canada offers a significant and original
contribution to our understanding of the experience and
transformations, of unprecedented proportions, of the Jewish community
in the post-war period. Comprehensive and compelling, Goldberg’s work
is written with an impressive subtlety and depth of understanding for
both the immigrants and their Canadian receivers.”
— Gerald Tulchinsky, Professor Emeritus, Queen’s University, author of
Canada’s Jews: A People’s Journey

uofmpress.ca

1

I n di g e n o u s S t u die s / N at ive A m e r i c a n H i s to r y / C a n a di a n H i s to r y

This Benevolent Experiment

Indigenous Boarding Schools, Genocide, and
Redress in the United States and Canada
Andrew Woolford
Paper • $27.95 CAD • 978-0-88755-786-6
253 pp • 6 x 9 • Bibliography • Index • B&W photos
Canadian Rights
September 2015

THIS

BENEVOLENT

EXPERIMENT

BISAC: SOC062000 Indigenous Studies, HIS028000 Native American History,
HIS006020 Canada Post-Confederation
By
Andrew
Woolford

indigenous boarding schools,

Comparative analysis of residential schools in the
United States and Canada.

FORTHCOMING

GENOCIDE, AND REDRESS IN CANADA AND THE UNITED STATES

Contents
Foreword
Ch. 1 “This Benevolent
Experiment”
Ch. 2	Settler Colonial Genocide in
North America
Ch. 3 Framing the Indian as
a Problem: Assimilative
Policy and Settler Colonial
Institutions
Ch. 4	Schools, Staff, Parents,
Communities, and Students
Ch. 5	Techniques of Assimilation I:
Discipline and Desire
Ch. 6	Techniques of Assimilation II:
Knowledge and Violence
Ch. 7	Local Actors and
Assimilation
Ch. 8	Aftermaths and Redress
Conclusion

At the end of the nineteenth century, Indigenous boarding schools were
touted as the means for solving the “Indian problem” in both Canada and
the United States. With the goal of permanently transforming Indigenous
young people into Europeanized colonial subjects, the schools were
ultimately a means for eliminating Indigenous communities as obstacles to
land acquisition, resource extraction, and nation building. Andrew Woolford
analyzes the formulation of the “Indian problem” as a policy concern in the
United States and Canada and examines how the “solution” of Indigenous
boarding schools was implemented in Manitoba and New Mexico through
complex chains that included multiple government offices, a variety of staff,
Indigenous peoples, and even nonhuman factors such as poverty, disease,
and space. The genocidal project inherent in these boarding schools,
however, did not unfold in either nation without diversion, resistance, and
unintended consequences.
Because of differing historical, political, and structural influences, the two
countries have arrived at two very different responses to the harms caused
by assimilative education. Inspired by the signing of the 2006 Residential
School Settlement Agreement in Canada, which provided a truth and
reconciliation commission and compensation for survivors of residential
schools, This Benevolent Experiment offers a multilayered comparative
analysis of Indigenous boarding schools in the United States and Canada.
Andrew Woolford is a professor of sociology at the University of Manitoba
and a recipient of the Fulbright Scholar Award.
“Andrew Woolford’s outstanding book ... provides a sophisticated and
probing analysis of whether these schools constituted genocidal policies
and practices. This is a top-notch piece of scholarship that should enrich our
scholarly—and national—debates for decades to come.”
—Margaret Jacobs, author of White Mother to a Dark Race and A Generation
Removed
“When we recognize that culture sustains life, Woolford argues, we
understand the genocidal impulse and effects of residential schooling.
Applying insights from genocide studies to the histories of residential
schooling in Canada and the United States, this book will provoke scholarly
debate and add a new layer of complexity to the discussion of Canada’s
history and its relations with Indigenous peoples.”
—Mary-Ellen Kelm, Professor, Department of History, Simon Fraser
University

2 University of Manitoba Press Fall 2015

I n di g e n o u s S t u die s / Ge n de r S t u die s / R a c e Re l at i o n s

Indigenous Men and Masculinities
Legacies, Identities, Regenerations
Kim Anderson and Robert Alexander Innes, eds.
Paper • $27.95 CAD / $31.95 USD • 978-0-88755-790-3
304 pp • 6 x 9 • Bibliography • Tables • B&W photos
Library E-book • 978-0-88755-479-7
Trade E-pub • 978-0-88755-477-3
November 2015
BISAC: SOC062000 Indigenous Studies, SOC032000 Gender Studies,
SOC031000 Discrimination & Race Relations
Rediscovering and reasserting Indigenous masculinities.

Contents
Introduction: Who’s Walking With
Our Brothers
Part 1	Theoretical Considerations
Part 2	Representations in Art and
Literature
Part 3	Living Indigenous
Masculinities and
Indigenous Manhood
Part 4	Conversations
Conclusion

Building on Indigenous knowledge systems, Indigenous feminism,
and queer theory, the sixteen essays by scholars and activists from
Canada, the U.S., and New Zealand open pathways for the nascent
field of Indigenous masculinities. The authors explore subjects of
representation through art and literature, as well as Indigenous
masculinities in sport, prisons, and gangs.
Indigenous Men and Masculinities highlights voices of Indigenous male
writers, traditional knowledge keepers, ex-gang members, war veterans,
fathers, youth, two-spirited people, and Indigenous men working to end
violence against women. It offers a refreshing vision toward equitable
societies that celebrate healthy and diverse masculinities.

FORTHCOMING

What do we know of masculinities in non-patriarchal societies?
Indigenous peoples of the Americas and beyond come from traditions
of gender equity, complementarity, and the sacred feminine, concepts
that were unimaginable and shocking to Euro-western peoples at
contact. Indigenous Men and Masculinities, edited by Kim Anderson and
Robert Alexander Innes, brings together prominent thinkers to explore
the meaning of masculinities and being a man within such traditions,
further examining the colonial disruption and imposition of patriarchy
on Indigenous men.

Contributors: Bob Antone, Phil Borell, Warren Cariou, Daniel Heath
Justice, Robert Henry, Brendan Hokowhitu, Lloyd Lee, Sam McKegney,
Kimberly Minor, Scott L. Morgensen, Allison Piché, Gregory Scofield,
Niigaanwewidam James Sinclair, Sasha Sky, Leah Sneider, Erin
Sutherland, John Swift, Lisa Tatonetti, Ty P. Kāwika Tengan, Richard Van
Camp.
Robert Alexander Innes is a Plains Cree member of Cowessess First
Nation and assistant professor in the department of Native Studies at
the University of Saskatchewan.
Kim Anderson is a Cree/Métis educator and associate professor in
Indigenous Studies at Wilfrid Laurier University.
Indigenous Men and Masculinities is unique, timely, and important and
expands the depth and scope of scholarly discourse on Indigenous
masculinities by focusing attention on the social, psychological, and
political issues facing Indigenous men today as they confront colonized
conceptions of manhood and the effects of colonialism on them and
their communities.”
— Taiaiake Alfred, Indigenous Governance, University of Victoria
uofmpress.ca

3

H u m a n Ri g h t s / M u s e o lo g y / S o c i a l H i s to r y

The Idea of a Human Rights Museum
Karen Busby, Adam Muller, and Andrew Woolford, eds.

Paper • $27.95 CAD / $31.95 USD • 978-0-88755-782-8
336 pp • 6 x 9 • Bibliography • Illustrations
Library E-book • 978-0-88755-471-1
Trade E-pub • 9978-0-88755-467-4
Human Rights and Social Justice Series No. 1
October 2015
BISAC: POL035010 Human Rights, BUS100000 Museology,
HIS054000 Social History

FORTHCOMING

How does one present both the great promise and harrowing abuse
of human rights.

Contents
Introduction
Part 1	The Idea of the CMHR
Part 2	Spatialization and Design
Part 3	Curatorial Challenges
Part 4 Parallels and Obligations
Afterword

The Idea of a Human Rights Museum is the first book to examine the
formation of the Canadian Museum for Human Rights and to situate
the museum within the context of the international proliferation of
such institutions. Sixteen essays consider the wider political, cultural,
and architectural contexts within which the museum physically and
conceptually evolved, drawing comparisons between the CMHR and
institutions elsewhere in the world that emphasize human rights and social
justice.
This collection brings together authors from diverse fields—law, cultural
studies, museum studies, sociology, history, political science, and
literature—to critically assess the potentials and pitfalls of human rights
education through “ideas” museums. Accessible, engaging, and informative,
the collection’s essays will encourage museum-goers to think more deeply
about the content of human rights exhibits.
The Idea of a Human Rights Museum is the first title in the University of
Manitoba Press’s Human Rights and Social Justice Series. This series
publishes work that explores the quest for social justice and the basic
rights and freedoms to which all human beings are entitled, including civil,
political, economic, social, collective, and cultural rights.
Karen Busby is a professor of law and director of the Centre for Human
Rights Research at the University of Manitoba.
Adam Muller is an associate professor in the Department of English, Film,
and Theatre at the University of Manitoba.
Andrew Woolford is a professor of sociology at the University of Manitoba
and the author of UMP’s forthcoming This Benevolent Experiment.
Contributors: Karen Busby, Jennifer Carter, Clint Curle, Angela Failler, Helen
Fallding, Jodi Giesbrecht, Amanda Grzyb, George Jacob, Stephen Jaeger,
Dirk Moses, Adam Muller, Jorge Nallim, Ken Norman, Amanda Perla, Derek
Petrasek, Ruth Phillips, Christopher Powell, Mary Reid, Roger Simon, Struan
Sinclair, Andrew Woolford

4 University of Manitoba Press Fall 2015

R a di c a l P o l i t i c s / S o c i a l H i s to r y / L a b o u r & I n d u s t r i a l Re l at i o n s

We’re Going to Run This City
Winnipeg’s Political Left after the General Strike
Stefan Epp-Koop
Paper • $24.95 CAD / $27.95 USD • 978-0-88755-784-2
216 pp • 6 x 9 • Bibliography • Index • B&W photos
Library E-book • 978-0-88755-475-9
Trade E-pub • 978-0-88755-473-5
September 2015
BISAC: HIS054000 Social History, POL008000 Campaigns & Elections,
POL013000 Labour & Industrial Relations
Revisiting Winnipeg’s radical political past.
Stefan Epp-Koop’s We’re Going to Run This City: Winnipeg’s Political Left
after the General Strike explores the dynamic political movement that
came out of the largest labour protest in Canadian history and the
ramifications for Winnipeg throughout the 1920s and 1930s. Few have
studied the political Left at the municipal level—even though it is at this
grassroots level that many people participate in political activity.

Introduction
Ch. 1 “The Second Round”
Ch. 2 “The Reign of the Furies”
Ch. 3 “The Revolutionary Party on
the Parliamentary Map”
Ch. 4 “A Victory for Those Engaged
in the Struggle for Better
Conditions”
Ch. 5 “For Freedom’s Cause, Your
Bayonet’s Bright”
Ch. 6 “A Bombshell for Many
Citizens”
Conclusion

The political strength of the Left would ebb and flow throughout the
1920s and 1930s but peaked in the mid-1930s when the ILP’s John
Queen became mayor and the two parties on the Left combined to hold
a majority of council seats. Astonishingly, Winnipeg was governed by a
mayor who had served jail time for his role in the General Strike.

FORTHCOMING

Contents

Winnipeg was a deeply divided city. On one side, the conservative
political descendants of the General Strike’s Citizen’s Committee of
1000 advocated for minimal government and low taxes. On the other
side were the Independent Labour Party and the Communist Party of
Canada, two parties rooted in the city’s working class, though often in
conflict with each other.

Stefan Epp-Koop received an MA from Queen’s University, has won
numerous awards for his scholarly work, and is the program director of
Food Matters Manitoba.
“While the political ground in Winnipeg shifted after the 1919 General
Strike, Winnipeg workers continued to struggle. After the Strike,
electoral politics took on a new significance and, although labour had
been defeated in the streets, it was unbowed and potentially able to
unite at the polls.  This book ably explains the issues that motivated
the city’s workers, the impressive scale of labour’s electoral support,
and why substantial change through municipal electoral action proved
so challenging. Epp-Koop effectively explores the hurdles they faced
due to continued, often furious, opposition from business, a punishing
economic and fiscal context, opposition from the provincial government,
the constraints of municipal politics, and the political labour movement’s
own divisions. This book fills an important void in our understanding of
social relations in this class and ethnically divided, and warring, city.”
— James Naylor, Professor and Chair, Department of History,
Brandon University

uofmpress.ca

5

I n di g e n o u s S t u die s / E m p loy m e n t / E d u c at i o n

Decolonizing Employment
Aboriginal Inclusion in Canada’s Labour Market
Shauna MacKinnon
Paper • $27.95 CAD / $31.95 USD • 978-0-88755-781-1
192 pp • 6 x 9 • Bibliography • Tables • Illustrations
Library E-book • 978-0-88755-467-4
Trade E-pub • 978-0-88755-465-0
September 2015
BISAC: SOC062000 Indigenous Studies, EDU056000 Vocational,
BUS066000 Training

FORTHCOMING

How do we include one of Canada’s fastest growing populations in a
job market they have essentially been denied access to?

Contents
Introduction
Ch. 1	Social Exclusion, Poverty,
Inequality, and Policy in the
Neo-Liberal Age
Ch. 2	The Labour Market, Policy, and
Canada’s Aboriginal Population
Ch. 3	The Manitoba Labour Force
and the Policy Environment
Ch. 4 Decolonization: Confronting
the Elephant in the Room
Ch. 5	Assessing the Impact of NeoLiberal Training Policy
Ch. 6	A Continuum of Training
Responses
Ch. 7 Voices from the Front Lines
Ch. 8	Lessons Learned: Implications
for Policy
Conclusion

Indigenous North Americans continue to be overrepresented among
those who are poor, unemployed, and with low levels of education.
This has long been an issue of concern for Indigenous people and their
allies and is now drawing the attention of government, business leaders,
and others who know that this fast-growing population is a critical
source of future labour. Shauna MacKinnon’s Decolonizing Employment:
Aboriginal Inclusion in Canada’s Labour Market is a case study with lessons
applicable to communities throughout North America. Her examination
of Aboriginal labour market participation outlines the deeply damaging,
intergenerational effects of colonial policies and describes how a neoliberal
political economy serves to further exclude Indigenous North Americans.
MacKinnon’s work demonstrates that a fundamental shift in policy is
required. Long-term financial support for comprehensive, holistic education
and training programs that integrate cultural reclamation, and small
supportive learning environments is needed if we are to improve social and
economic outcomes and support the spiritual and emotional healing that
Aboriginal learners tell us is of primary importance.
Shauna MacKinnon is an assistant professor in the Department of Urban
and Inner City Studies at the University of Winnipeg.
”A cogent, well-documented critique of neoliberal labour market policy
and how it impacts Indigenous peoples in Canada. This book points out
the implications of ideologically motivated policy that ignores the impacts
of colonization. MacKinnon challenges some of the accepted norms of
neoliberal policy with well-researched and compelling arguments for
substantial policy reform.”
—Gayle Broad, Associate Professor, Department of Community
Development and Social Work, Algoma University
“Decolonizing Employment bounds its arguments clearly within both the
contexts of neo-colonialism and neoliberalism. Its insights are applicable
across a number of contexts and regions in Canada and beyond. Wellresearched and clearly argued, this timely, well-articulated study makes an
important, original contribution to its field and to larger policy and practice
debates. Those concerned with Indigenous issues and labour market
policies will find it an invaluable source of high quality data and solid, wellevidenced arguments.”
—Donna Baines, Professor, School of Labour Studies & School of
Social Work, McMaster University

6 University of Manitoba Press Fall 2015

Li t e r a r y C r i t i c i s m / C u lt u r a l S t u die s / B i o g r a ph y

Apostate Englishman
Grey Owl the Writer and the Myths
Albert Braz
Paper • $27.95 CAD / $31.95 USD • 978-0-88755-778-1
224 pp • 6 x 9 • Bibliography • Index • B&W photos
Library E-book • 978-0-88755-504-6
Trade E-pub • 978-0-88755-502-2
September 2015
BISAC: LIT004080 Canadian Literature, BIO007000 Literary Biography,
LIT004060 Native American Literary Criticism
A critical assessment of Archie Belaney seen through his writings
as Grey Owl.

Introduction
Ch. 1	Grey Owl’s Search for His True
Self: The Vanishing Frontier/The
Men of the Last Frontier
Ch. 2	The Dual Conversion of Grey
Owl: Pilgrims of the Wild
Ch. 3	The Modern Hiawatha: Sajo
and the Beaver People, Tales
of an Empty Cabin, and Other
Writings
Ch. 4	The Passionate Prospector:
Anahereo, Grey Owl, and
the Idea of Indigenous
Transparency
Ch. 5	Life after the Death of the
Author: The Posthumous
Image of Grey Owl
Conclusion

Albert Braz’s Apostate Englishman: Grey Owl the Writer and the Myths is
the first comprehensive study of Grey Owl’s cultural and political image
in light of his own writings. While the denunciations of Grey Owl after his
death are often interpreted as a rejection of his appropriation of another
culture, Braz argues that what troubled many people was not only that
Grey Owl deceived them about his identity, but also that he had forsaken
European culture for the North American Indigenous way of life. That is,
he committed cultural apostasy.

FORTHCOMING

Contents

In the 1930s Grey Owl was considered the foremost conservationist
and nature writer in the world. He owed his fame largely to his four
internationally best selling books, which he supported with a series
of extremely popular illustrated lectures across North America and
Great Britain. His reputation was transformed radically, however, after
his death in April 1938, when it was revealed that he was not of mixed
Scottish-Apache ancestry, as he had often claimed, but in fact an
Englishman named Archie Belaney. Born into a privileged family in the
dominant culture of his time, what compelled him to flee to a far less
powerful one?

Albert Braz is an associate professor of English and Comparative
Literature at the University of Alberta.
“This intensive examination of the writings of Grey Owl is a welcome
addition to our knowledge of one of Canada’s most popular writers in
the 1930s and redresses an imbalance. To date, the English-born Archie
Belaney’s life story has received in depth examination, but his books
and articles have been largely ignored. Readers will discover many
new aspects of Grey Owl’s personality and character through a new
understanding of his written words. This original and well-written study
reappraises his contributions as a conservationist and nature writer.
Readers will discover many new aspects of Grey Owl’s personality and
character through a new understanding of his written words.”
— Donald B. Smith, Professor Emeritus of History, University of Calgary

uofmpress.ca

7

Li t e r a r y C r i t i c i s m / Me n n o n i t e s

After Identity
edited by

RobeRt ZachaRias

After IdentIty

Mennonite Writing in North America
Robert Zacharias, ed.

Mennonite Writing in north AMericA

Paper • $31.95 CAD • 978-0-88755-792-7
248 pp • 6 x 9 • Bibliography • Index
Canadian Rights
March 2016
BISAC: LIT020000 Comparative Literature, LIT025040 Religion,
REL043000 Mennonites
Mennonite writing through the lens of identity.

FORTHCOMING

For decades, the field of Mennonite literature has been dominated by the
question of Mennonite identity. After Identity: Mennonite Writing in North
America offers a cohesive platform for an interdisciplinary reappraisal of
Mennonite literature and literary criticism, as well as a reflection of current
conversations in the field about Mennonite literary discourse and cultural
identity.

Contents
Introduction
Ch. 1	The Autoethnographic
Announcement and the Story
Ch. 2	A Mennonite Fin de Siècle:
Exploring Identity at the Turn of
the Twenty-First Century
Ch. 3	Mennonite Transgressive
Literature
Ch. 4 Double Identity: Covering the
Peace Shall Destroy Many Project
Ch. 5	After Ethnicity: Gender, Voice,
and an Ethic of Care in the Work
of Di Brandt and Julia Spicher
Kasdorf
Ch. 6	The Mennonite Thing: Identity
for a Post-Identity Age
Ch. 7 In Praise of Hybridity: Reflections
from Southern Manitoba
Ch. 8 Queering Mennonite Literature
Ch. 9	Toward a Poetics of Identity
Ch. 10 Question, Answer
Ch. 11 “Is Menno in There?”: The Case of
“the Man Who Invented Himself”
Ch. 12	After Identity: Liberating the
Mennonite Literary Text
Conclusion

8 University of Manitoba Press Fall 2015

After Identity features twelve interdisciplinary essays from scholars who see
Mennonite writing transitioning beyond a tradition concerned primarily
with defining itself and its cultural milieu. Contributors explore the histories
and contexts—as well as the gaps—that have informed and diverted the
perennial focus on identity in Mennonite literature, even as that identity
is reread, reframed, and expanded. Individually, each chapter engages the
question of identity in some distinct way; collectively, they show something
of the range in tone, methodology, and perspective that characterizes the
broader field of Mennonite literary criticism.
Together, the essays in this volume interrogate what is at stake in this
ongoing preoccupation with identity and explore the potential for a move
towards a truly post-identity literature. As such, After Identity participates
in a much larger reconsideration of cultural identity currently under way in
contemporary literary studies, a discussion with implications for the study
of ethnic literatures more generally.
Robert Zacharias is a Banting Postdoctoral Fellow in the Department of
English Language and Literature at the University of Waterloo, and a Visiting
Scholar with the Centre for Diaspora and Transnational Studies at the
University of Toronto. He is the associate editor of the Journal of Mennonite
Studies, co-editor with Smaro Kamboureli of Shifting the Ground of Canadian
Literary Studies, and author of UMP’s Rewriting the Break Event.
Contributors: Ervin Beck, Di Brandt, Daniel Shank Cruz, Jeff Gundy, Ann
Hostetler, Julia Spicher Kasdorf, Royden Loewen, Jesse Nathan, Magdalene
Redekop, Hildi Froese Tiessen, Paul Tiessen, Robert Zacharias.

I n di g e n o u s S t u die s / H i s to r y / L aw

Those Who Belong
Identity, Family, Blood, and Citizenship among the
White Earth Anishinaabeg
Jill Doerfler
Paper • $29.95 CAD • 978-0-88755-796-5
214 pp • 6 x 9 • Bibliography • Index • B&W photos
Canadian Rights
October 2015
BISAC: SOC062000 Indigenous Studies, HIS028000 Native American
History, LAW110000 Indigenous Peoples
The battle against blood quantum and a new vision of tribal
citizenship.

Introduction
Ch. 1 “No, no there was no mixedbloods”: Mapping Anishinaabe
Conceptions of Identity
Ch. 2 Bleeding Nation: Citizenship
Regulations of the Minnesota
Chippewa Tribe
Ch. 3 “Consider the Relationship”:
The Constitution of the White
Earth Nation
Conclusion

Those Who Belong illustrates the ways in which the Anishinaabeg of
White Earth negotiated multifaceted identities, both before and after
the introduction of blood quantum as a marker of identity and as the
sole requirement for tribal citizenship. Doerfler’s research reveals that
Anishinaabe leaders resisted blood quantum as a tribal citizenship
requirement for decades before acquiescing to federal pressure.
Constitutional reform efforts in the twenty-first century brought new
life to this longstanding debate and led to the adoption of a new
constitution that requires lineal descent for citizenship.

FORTHCOMING

Contents

Despite the central role blood quantum played in political formations of
American Indian identity in the late nineteenth and twentieth centuries,
there are few studies that explore how tribal nations have contended
with this transformation of tribal citizenship. Those Who Belong explores
how White Earth Anishinaabeg understood identity and blood quantum
in the early twentieth century, how it was employed and manipulated by
the U.S. government, how it came to be the sole requirement for tribal
citizenship in 1961, and how a contemporary effort for constitutional
reform sought a return to citizenship criteria rooted in Anishinaabe
kinship, replacing the blood quantum criteria with lineal descent.

Jill Doerfler (White Earth Anishinaabe) is an associate professor and
department head of American Indian Studies at the University of
Minnesota–Duluth.
Those Who Belong: Identity, Family, Blood, and Citizenship among the White
Earth Anishinaabeg by Jill Doerfler is an outstanding, perceptive, and
cogent analysis of federal documents, treaty sovereignty, native blood
politics, literature, and the inauguration of the Constitution of the White
Earth Nation.
— Gerald Vizenor, author of Native Liberty: Natural Reason and Cultural
Survivance

uofmpress.ca

9

A r t / A r t H i s to r y / B i o g r a ph y

Pauline Boutal
An Artist’s Destiny, 1894–1992
Louise Duguay
Cloth • $49.95 CAD / $62.95 USD • 978-0-88755-794-1
272 pp • 8.25 x 9 • Bibliography • Index • 25 plates
Library E-book • 978-0-88755-483-4
Trade E-pub • 978-0-88755-481-0
September 2015
BISAC: ART015040 Canadian Art, BIO001000 Artists, BIO022000 Women
A rich artistic talent beautifully presented in this full-colour study.

Contents
Introduction

FORTHCOMING

Ch. 1	A Childhood in Brittany
Ch. 2	The Breton Emigrants in SaintLaurent, Manitoba
Ch. 3	The LeGoff Family in Saint
Boniface
Ch. 4	Arthur Boutal
Ch. 5 Pauline and Arthur’s
Engagement
Ch. 6	The Eaton’s Catalogue at
Brigden’s
Ch. 7	The Winnipeg Art School and
the Manitoba Society of Artists
Ch. 8	A Shared Passion for Theatre
Ch. 9	Le Péninsule
Ch. 10	The Years of Mourning
Ch. 11	The Cape School of Art in
Massachusetts
Ch. 12	The Académie de la Grande
Chaumière
Ch. 13	Over Forty Years of Work
Ch. 14	Le Cercle Molière and the
Francophone Community
Ch. 15 Painting—What She Loved
Best
Ch. 16	A Highly Respected Painter
Ch. 17	The Brushes at Rest
Conclusion

10 University of Manitoba Press Fall 2015

In the first part of the twentieth century few women in western Canada had
careers as artists—Pauline Boutal had three: 23 years as a fashion illustrator
for the Eaton’s catalogue for the graphic design company, Brigden’s of
Winnipeg, 27 years as the Artistic Director at the Cercle Molière Theatre,
and 70 years as a visual artist. Born in Brittany in 1894, Boutal painted in a
traditional style and trained at the Winnipeg School of Art, the Cape School
of Art, and l’Académie de la Grande Chaumière in Paris, France. She left
an important legacy of portraits, landscapes, still lifes, and illustrations as
well as theatre sets and costume designs. This English translation of Louise
Duguay’s award-winning Pauline Boutal: Destin d’artiste 1894–1992 shares
the story of an important artist who lived an exceptional life.
Today a great number of Boutal’s works can be found in major private
and corporate collections across Canada. For her contribution to French
culture and theatre in Canada, Boutal was awarded numerous prestigious
prizes, including the Order of Canada. In addition to thousands of sketches,
illustrations, and paintings, Boutal also left a rich legacy of letters, speeches,
and interviews at the Centre du patrimoine. Drawing on these sources,
Louise Duguay has created a work that honours the best of biography and
autobiography.
Louise Duguay is the program coordinator for multimedia communication
at the University of St. Boniface.

I m m i g r at i o n / H i s to r y / C u lt u r e

A n a r c hi s m / I m m i g r at i o n / H i s to r y

Invisible Immigrants

Transnational Radicals

The English in Canada since 1945
Marilyn Barber and Murray Watson

Italian Anarchists in Canada and the U.S., 1915-1940
Travis Tomchuk

Paper • $27.95 CAD / $31.95 USD • 978-088755-777-4
296 pp • 6 x 9 • Bibliography • Index • Illustrations
Library E-book • 978-088755-500-8
Trade E-pub • 978-088755-498-8
Studies in Immigration and Culture No. 12
March 2015

Paper • $27.95 CAD / $31.95 USD • 978-088755-773-6
272 pp • 6 x 9 • Bibliography • Index • B&W photos
Library E-book • 978-088755-484-1
Trade E-pub • 978-088755-482-7
Studies in Immigration and Culture No. 13
March 2015

ISBN 978-0-88755-777-4

9 780887 557774

Postwar English immigrants believed they were moving to
a familiar British country. Instead, like other immigrants,
they found they had to deal with separation from home
and family while adapting to a new country, a new
landscape, and a new culture.
Marilyn Barber is an adjunct professor in the Department
of History at Carleton University.
Murray Watson is a UK-based oral historian specializing
in postwar English Immigration.
“Invisible Immigrants opens a fascinating window on
an important and largely neglected topic in Canadian
immigration history. As an oral history, it releases
the voices of ordinary immigrants from England and
analyzes the factors that pushed and pulled them to
Canada between 1945 and 1971. This study explores
how conditions after the Second World War, including
the introduction of air travel, fundamentally changed
the nature of English emigration and makes a significant
original contribution to our understanding of Canada’s
post-war development.”

ISBN 978-0-88755-773-6

Italian anarchism emerged in
the latter half of the nineteenth
century, during that country’s
long and bloody unification.
Often facing economic hardship
and political persecution, many
of Italy’s anarchists migrated to
North America. Wherever Italian
anarchists settled they published
journals, engaged in labour and
political activism, and attempted
to re-create the radical culture of
their homeland.

Against a backdrop of brutal
and open class war—with
governments calling upon militias to suppress
strikes, radicals thrown in jail for publicly speaking
against capitalism and the church, and those of
foreign birth being deported and even executed for
political activities—Italian anarchism was successfully
transplanted. Transnational Radicals examines the
transnational anarchist movement that existed in
Canada and the United States between 1915 and 1940.
9 780887 557736

NEW

Despite being one of the largest
immigrant groups contributing
to the development of modern
Canada, the story of the English
has been all but untold. In Invisible
Immigrants, Barber and Watson
document the experiences of
English-born immigrants who
chose to come to Canada during
England’s last major wave of
emigration between the 1940s and
the 1970s. Engaging life-story oral
histories reveal the aspirations,
adventures, occasional naïveté,
and challenges of these hidden
immigrants.

Travis Tomchuk is a public historian who lives and works
in Winnipeg, Manitoba.
“A groundbreaking contribution to the history of
anarchism. Tomchuck brings to life the transnational
networks and relationships that were at the heart of this
movement among Italian migrant workers. By shedding
light on the interwar period in particular, he teaches
us a great deal about the continued significance of this
movement even amid heightened and coordinated state
repression.”
— Jennifer Guglielmo, Department of History, Smith
College Massachusetts

— Margaret Conrad, Professor Emerita, Department of
History, University of New Brunswick

uofmpress.ca

11

E n vi r o n m e n t / C l i m at e Ch a n g e / A g r i c u lt u r e

Me m o i r / I n di g e n o u s S t u die s / N o r t he r n S t u die s

Planning for Rural Resistance

Life Among the Qallunaat

Coping with Climate Change and Energy
Futures
Wayne Caldwell, ed.

Mini Aodla Freeman
Edited and with an afterword by Keavy Martin
and Julie Rak, with Norma Dunning

Paper • $27.95 CAD / $31.95 USD • 978-0-88755-780-4
184 pp • 6 x 9 • Bibliography • Index • B&W photos
Library E-book • 978-0-88755-463-6
Trade E-pub • 978-0-88755-461-2
April 2015

Paper • $24.95 CAD / $27.95 USD • 978-0-88755-775-0
304 pp • 5.5 x 8.5 • Bibliography • Maps • B&W photos
Library E-book • 978-0-88755-492-6
Trade E-pub • 978-0-88755-490-2
First Voices, First Texts No. 3
March 2015

ISBN 978-0-88755-780-4

Planning for Rural Resilience asks
central questions about the nature
of change and the ability to adapt
in rural regions. While change
is often feared, communities
have capacity that can be rallied,
harnessed, and turned towards
planning policy and action
that responds to threats to the
future. This important work
will assist municipal decision
makers, planners, and community
members as well as anyone who
has a passion for the future and
betterment of rural life.

NEW

9 780887 557804

Chapters include a town
rebuilding itself after a tornado
and an individual farmer’s commitment to creating a
resilient farm. They provide examples of innovative,
successful, and practical on-the-ground actions and
strategies.
Wayne Caldwell is a professor of Rural Planning and
Director of the School of Environmental Design and Rural
Development at the University of Guelph. His research
and practice includes the use of community-based
approaches to plan for the social, environmental, and
economic health of rural communities. He has served as
Chair or President of a number of local, provincial, and
national organizations. This is his eighth book.
“The speed and magnitude of global change have the
potential to significantly alter our living conditions. The
issue of local resiliency is, in this context, an important
issue that needs to be systematically described and
understood. The book makes an important contribution
in that direction.”
— Harry Polo Diaz, Sociology and Social Studies,
University of Regina

Life Among the Qallunaat is the
story of Mini Aodla Freeman’s
experiences growing up in the
Inuit communities of James Bay
and of her journey in the 1950s
from her home to the strange
land and stranger customs of
the Qallunaat, those living south
of the Arctic. Her extraordinary
story, sometimes humourous
and sometimes heartbreaking,
ISBN 978-0-88755-775-0
illustrates an Inuit woman’s
movement between worlds and
ways of understanding. It also
provides a clear-eyed record of
9 780887 557750
the changes that swept through
Inuit communities in the 1940s and 1950s.
Mini Aodla Freeman was born in 1936 on Cape Hope
Island in James Bay. At the age of sixteen, she began
nurse’s training at Sainte-Thérèse residential school in
Fort George, Quebec, and in 1957 she moved to Ottawa
to work as a translator for the then Department of
Northern Affairs and National Resources. Her memoir,
Life Among the Qallunaat, was first published in 1978
and has been translated into French, German, and
Greenlandic. This reissue of Mini Aodla Freeman’s pathbreaking work includes new material, an interview with
the author, and an afterword by Keavy Martin and Julie
Rak.
Mini Aodla Freeman is an author, playwright, and
translator born on Cape Hope Island in James Bay,
Nunavut.
Keavy Martin is an associate professor in the
Department of English and Film Studies at the University
of Alberta.
Julie Rak is a professor in the Department of English and
Film Studies at the University of Alberta.
Norma Dunning is an urban Inuit writer and PhD
candidate in Educational Policy Studies at the University
of Alberta.

12 University of Manitoba Press Fall 2015

F i c t i o n / I n di g e n o u s S t u die s

I n di g e n o u s STU D I E S / g e n de r s t u die s

First Voices, First Texts
Series Editor: Warren Cariou
(ISSN 2291-9627)

First Voices, First Texts aims to reconnect contemporary readers with some of the most important Aboriginal
literature of the past, much of which has been unavailable for decades. This series reveals the richness of these
works by providing newly re-edited texts that are presented with particular sensitivity toward Indigenous
ethics, traditions, and contemporary realities.
#2 Indians Don’t Cry
Gaawiin Mawisiiwag Anishinaabeg
George Kenny, with an afterword by
Renate Eigenbrod
$24.95 CAD / $27.95 USD
Paper • 978-0-88755-769-9
Library E-book • 978-0-88755-476-6
Trade E-pub • 978-0-88755-474-2
190 pp • 5.5 x 8.5 • B&W Illustrations

George Kenny is from the Lac Seul First Nation in
northwestern Ontario.

$27.95 CAD / $31.95 USD
Paper • 978-0-88755-765-1
Library E-book • 978-0-88755-455-1
Trade E-pub • 978-0-88755-456-8
240 pp • 5.5 x 8.5 • B&W illustrations
• Maps

Anahareo (1906–1985) was a
Mohawk writer, environmentalist,
and activist. She was also the wife
of Grey Owl, aka Archie Belaney,
the internationally celebrated
writer and speaker who claimed to be of Scottish and
Apache descent, but whose true ancestry as a white
Englishman only became known after his death.
Devil in Deerskins is Anahareo’s autobiography up to and
including her marriage to Grey Owl. Here we see the
daily life of an extraordinary Mohawk woman whose
independence, intellect, and moral conviction had direct
influence on Grey Owl’s conversion from trapper to
conservationist.

Renate Eigenbrod taught Native Studies at the University
of Manitoba.

This new edition includes forewords by Anahareo’s
daughters, Katherine Swartile and Anne Gaskell, and an
afterword by Sophie McCall.

Patricia M. Ningewance is Anishinaabe from Lac Seul
First Nation.

Anahereo was born Gertrude Bernard in Mattawa,
Ontario. She received the Order of Canada in 1983.

“Indians Don’t Cry is a powerful text of cultural
survivance and it is perhaps more relevant today than
it was when it was first published. Readers interested in
Aboriginal history and culture will gravitate towards this
remarkable story.”
—Warren Cariou, Director, Centre for Creative Writing
and Oral Culture, University of Manitoba
“Indians Don’t Cry ultimately reflects the thoughts and
feelings of George Kenny, a man who has lived both on a
reserve and in an urban setting—a man possessed some
would say—but a man who, more than many, accurately
reflects the alienation, frustration, hopes and dreams of
urban natives in this small but important book.”
—Nick Ternette, City Magazine, 1987

First Voices, First TExtS

George Kenny is an Anishinaabe
poet and playwright who
learned traditional ways from
his parents before being sent
to residential school in 1958.
9 780887 557699
When Kenny published his first
book, 1977’s Indians Don’t Cry,
he joined the ranks of Indigenous writers such as Maria
Campbell, Basil Johnston, and Rita Joe whose work
melded art and political action. Hailed as a landmark
in the history of Indigenous literature in Canada, this
new edition is expected to inspire a new generation of
Anishinaabe writers with poems and stories that depict
the challenges of Indigenous people confronting and
finding ways to live within urban settler society.

#1 Devil in Deerskins
My Life with Grey Owl
Anahareo
Edited with an afterword by
Sophie McCall

Sophie McCall is an associate professor in the
Department of English at Simon Fraser University.
“Anahareo has long been overshadowed by the
influence of—and especially the scandal surrounding—
Archie Belaney, and this is a real shame because her
book is a wonderful piece of writing, one that deserves
to be studied alongside other classics of Aboriginal
literature such as Campbell’s Halfbreed and Mosionier’s
April Raintree.”
—Warren Cariou, Director, Centre for Creative Writing
and Oral Culture, University of Manitoba

uofmpress.ca

13

Studies in Immigration and Culture
Series Editor: Royden Loewen, University of Winnipeg
(ISSN 1914-1459)
Studies in Immigration and Culture publishes historical works that illuminate the Canadian and transnational
immigrant experience in both urban and rural contexts. It focuses especially on the cultural adjustments of the
migrants, including their ethnic, religious, gender, class, race, or inter-generational identities and relations. The series
also publishes studies on the production of immigrant narratives.
The Showman and the Ukrainian Cause
Folk Dance, Film, and the Life of Vasile Avramenko
Orest Martynowych
Paper • $27.95 CAD / $31.95 USD • 978-088755-768-2
248 pp • 6 x 9 • Bibliography • Index • B&W illustrations
Library E-book • 978-088755-470-4
Trade E-pub • 978-088755-472-8

IMMIGRATION & CULTURE

Studies in Immigration and Culture No. 11
September 2014
A quixotic figure, Vasile Avramenko
(1895–1981) used folk culture and
modern media in a life-long crusade
to promote Ukraine’s struggle for
independence to North American
audiences. From his base in
Winnipeg, and later New York City, he
built a network of folk dance schools
and produced musical spectacles
to help Ukrainian immigrants
sustain their identity. His featurelength Ukrainian language films
made in the 1930s with Hollywood
director Edgar G. Ulmer, the “king of
ethnic and B-movies,” were shown
9 780887 557682
throughout North America. Orest T.
Martynowych’s The Showman and the Ukrainian Cause is a
fascinating portrait of how culture can become a political
tool in a diaspora community.
Orest T. Martynowych is a historian at the Centre for
Ukrainian-Canadian Studies, University of Manitoba. He
is the author of Ukrainians in Canada: The Formative Years,
1891–1924.
“Martynowych succeeds beautifully at telling a life story
that is captivating to read and powerfully convincing.
Avramenko was a pioneer of monumental importance,
yet his story does not fit the archetype of the Ukrainian
immigrant.”
—Marcia Ostashewski, Department of History and Culture,
Cape Breton University
“Vasile Avramenko today enjoys legendary status as an
impresario and populizer of Ukrainian dance. […] This study
is indispensable reading for understanding how popular art
forms developed in North America—particularly for seeing
how the local and ‘ethnic’ intersected with the commercial
and ‘mainstream’.”
—Myroslav Shkandrij, Professor, Dept. of German and Slavic
Studies, University of Manitoba
14 University of Manitoba Press Fall 2015

#10 Young, Well-Educated,
and Adaptable
Chilean Exiles in Ontario and Quebec,
1973–2010
Francis Peddie
$27.95 CAD / $31.95 USD
Paper • 978-088755-771-2
Library E-book • 978-088755-459-9
Trade E-pub • 978-088755-460-5
#9 The Search for a Socialist
El Dorado
Finnish Immigration to Soviet Kerelia
from the United States and Canada in
the 1930s
Alexey Golubev and Irina Takala
Paper • $34.95 • 978-0-88755-764-4

#8 Rewriting the Break Event
Mennonites and Migration in
Canadian Literature
Robert Zacharias
Paper • $31.95 • 978-0-88755-747-7
Library E-book • 978-0-88755-448-3
Trade E-pub • 978-0-88755-450-6

#7 Ethnic Elites and Canadian Identity
Japanese, Ukrainians, and Scots,
1919–1971
Aya Fujiwara
$27.95 CAD / $31.95 USD
Paper • 978-0-88755-737-8
Library E-book • 978-0-88755-427-8
Trade E-pub • 978-0-88755-429-2
#6 Community and Frontier
A Ukrainian Settlement in the
Canadian Parkland
John C. Lehr
$27.95 CAD / $31.95 USD
Paper • 978-0-88755-725-5
Library E-book • 978-0-88755-407-0
2011 winner of the Margaret
McWilliams Award for Scholarly History
#5 Storied Landscapes
Ethno-Religious Identity and the
Canadian Prairies
Frances Swyripa
Paper • $26.95 CAD / $30.95 USD
978-0-88755-720-0
Cloth $55 CAD / $62.95 USD
978-0-88755-191-8
Library E-book • 978-0-88755-300-4

Critical Studies in Native History
Series Editor: Jarvis Brownlie, University of Manitoba
(ISSN 1925-5888)
Critical Studies in Native History publishes pioneering books committed to new ways of thinking and writing about
the historical experience of Indigenous people.

ISBN 978-0-88755-746-0

#17 Elder Brother and the
Law of the People
Contemporary Kinship and
Cowessess First Nation
Robert Alexander Innes
Paper • $27.95 CAD / $31.95 USD
978-0-88755-746-0
Library E-book • 978-0-88755-437-7
Trade E-pub • 978-0-88755-439-1
256 pp • 6 x 9 • Bibliography • Index •
B&W illustrations
November 2013

In Elder Brother and the Law of the People, Robert
Innes provides a detailed analysis of historical and
contemporary kinship practices in Cowessess First
Nation, located in southeastern Saskatchewan. He
reveals how these practices undermine legal and
scholarly definitions of “Indian” and counter the
perception that First Nation people have internalized
such classifications.
Elder Brother and the Law of the People presents an
entirely new way of viewing ethnic identity on the
northern plains.
Robert Alexander Innes is a Plains Cree member of
Cowessess First Nation. He holds a PhD in American
Indian Studies from the University of Arizona and is an
Assistant Professor in the department of Native Studies
at the University of Saskatchewan. He is co-editor of
UMP’s Indigenous Men and Masculinities.



Nominated for Saskatchewan Book Awards,
Scholarly Writing and Aboriginal Peoples’
Writing awards.

#15 Life Stages and Native Women
Memory, Teachings, and Story Medicine
Kim Anderson
Foreword by Maria Campbell
Paper • $27.95 CAD / $31.95 USD
978-0-88755-726-2
Library E-book • 978-0-88755-405-6
Trade E-pub • 978-0-88755-416-2

#14 A Very Remarkable Sickness
Epidemics in the Petit Nord,
1670–1846
Paul Hackett
Paper • $24.95 CAD / $28.95 USD
978-0-88755-659-3
Library E-book • 978-0-88755-304-2

#13 Preserving the Sacred
Historical Perspectives on the Ojibwa
Midewiwin
Michael Angel
Paper • $24.95 CAD / $28.95 USD
978-0-88755-657-9
Cloth • $55.00 CAD / $59.95 USD
978-0-88755-173-4
Library E-book • 978-0-88755-358-5

CRITICAL STUDIES IN
NATIVE HISTORY

In the pre-reserve era, Aboriginal
bands in the northern plains
were relatively small multicultural
communities that actively
9 780887 557460
maintained fluid and inclusive
membership through traditional kinship practices. These
practices were governed by the Law of the People as
described in the traditional stories of Wîsashkêcâhk, or
Elder Brother, which outline social interaction, marriage,
adoption, and kinship roles and responsibilities.

#16 Indigenous Women, Work, and
History, 1940–1980
Mary Jane Logan McCallum
Paper • $27.95 CAD / $31.95 USD
978-0-88755-738-5
Library E-book • 978-0-88755-430-8
Trade E-pub • 978-0-88755-432-2

#12 Muskekowuck Athinuwick
Original People of the
Great Swampy Land
Victor P. Lytwyn
Paper • $24.95 CAD / $28.95 USD
978-0-88755-651-7
Library E-book • 978-0-88755-346-2

#11 A National Crime
The Canadian Government and the
Residential School System, 1879 to 1986
J.S. Milloy
Paper • $26.95 CAD / $28.95 USD
978-0-88755-646-3
Library E-book • 978-0-88755-303-5
Trade E-pub • 978-0-88755-415-5

uofmpress.ca

15

Contemporary Studies on the North
Series Editor: Christopher Trott, University of Manitoba
(ISSN: 1928–1722)

Contemporary Studies on the North publishes books that expand our understanding of Canada’s North and its
position within the circumpolar region. Focusing on new research, this series incorporates multidisciplinary studies on
northern peoples, cultures, geographies, histories, politics, religions, and economies.
#3 Stories in a New Skin
Approaches to Inuit Literature
Keavy Martin

#4 Sanaaq
An Inuit Novel
Mitiarjuk Nappaaluk
Introduction by Bernard Saladin
d’Anglure

$27.95 CAD / $31.95 USD
Paper • 978-0-88755-736-1
Library E-book • 978-0-88755-426-1
Trade E-pub • 978-0-88755-428-5
200 pp • 6 x 9 • Maps • Glossary
Appendices • Bibliography • Index
November 2012

CONTEMPORARY
STUDIES ON THE NORTH

Paper • $24.95 • 978-0-88755-748-4
Library E-book • 978-0-88755-446-9
Trade E-pub • 978-0-88755-447-6
248 pp • 5½ x 8½ • Glossary
January 2014

Sanaaq is an intimate story of
an Inuit family negotiating the
changes brought into their
community by the coming of
the qallunaat, the white people,
in the mid-nineteenth century.
Composed in 48 episodes, it recounts the daily life of Sanaaq, a strong and outspoken young widow, her daughter Qumaq, and their small semi-nomadic community in
northern Quebec. These are ordinary extraordinary lives:
marriages are made and unmade, children are born
and named, violence appears in the form of an angry
husband or a hungry polar bear. Here the spirit world
is alive and relations with non-humans are never taken
lightly. And under it all, the growing intrusion of the
qallunaat and the battle for souls between the Catholic
and Anglican missionaries threaten to forever change
the way of life of Sanaaq and her young family.
Mitiarjuk Nappaaluk (1931–2007) was an educator
and author based in the northern Quebec territory
of Nunavik. Dedicated to preserving Inuit culture,
Nappaaluk authored over twenty books, including
Sanaaq, the first novel written in syllabics. In
1999, Nappaaluk received the National Aboriginal
Achievement Award in the Heritage and Spirituality
category. In 2000, she was awarded an honorary
doctorate from McGill University, and in 2004 she was
appointed to the Order of Canada.
“This simply told tale captures the stark and sometimes
brutal reality of life in the Far North.”
—Monique Polak, Montreal Gazette

16 University of Manitoba Press Fall 2015

In an age where southern powerholders look north and see only
vacant polar landscapes, isolated
communities, and exploitable
resources, it is important to
note that the Inuit homeland
encompasses extensive philosophical, political, and
literary traditions. Stories in a New Skin is a seminal text
that explores these Arctic literary traditions and, in the
process, reveals a pathway into Inuit literary criticism.
Author Keavy Martin considers writing, storytelling,
and performance from a range of genres and historical
periods—the classic stories and songs of Inuit oral
traditions, life writing, oral histories, and contemporary
fiction, poetry, and film—and discusses the ways in
which these texts constitute an autonomous literary
tradition. She draws attention to the interconnection
between language, form, and context and illustrates
the capacity of Inuit writers, singers, and storytellers to
instruct diverse audiences in the appreciation of Inuit
texts.
Although Euro-Western academic contexts and literary
terminology are a relatively foreign presence in Inuit
territory, Martin builds on the inherent adaptability
and resilience of Inuit genres in order to foster greater
southern awareness of a tradition whose audience has
remained primarily northern.
Keavy Martin is an associate professor in the
Department of English and Film Studies at the
University of Alberta.



2012 winner of the Gabrielle Roy Prize

H i s to r y / Ge o g r a ph y / E n vi r o n m e n t

E N V I RONM E NTAL STU D I E S / AGR I CULTUR E

Forest Prairie Edge

Growing Resistance

Place History in Saskatchewan
Merle Massie

Canadian Farmers and the Politics of
Genetically Modified Wheat
Emily Eaton

Paper • $27.95 CAD / $31.95 USD • 978-0-88755-763-7
Library E-book • 978-0-88755-452-0
Trade E-pub • 978-0-88755-454-4
344 pp • 6 x 9 • B&W illustrations • Maps • Biblio. • Index
May 2013

Paper • $27.95 CAD / $31.95 USD • 978-0-88755-744-6
Library E-book • 978-0-88755-435-3
Trade E-pub • 978-0-88755-440-7
200 pp • 5½ x 8½ • Tables • Bibliography • Index
April 2013

Saskatchewan is the anchor and
epitome of the “prairie” provinces,
even though half of the province
is covered by boreal forest. The
Canadian penchant for dividing
this vast country into easily
understood regions has reduced
the Saskatchewan identity to its
southern prairie denominator
and has distorted cultural and
historical interpretations to
favour the prairie south.

Merle Massie is a Saskatchewan writer, editor, and
farmer specializing in local, rural, and environmental
history.
“Massie brings new perspectives from environmental
history into the fold, including invaluable discussions
of fuel, ecological consequences of exploitation, and
the evolving character of agriculture and subsistence in
the forest fringe, to offer an exceptional and innovative
contribution to our historical understanding of the
west.”
—Liza Piper, History and Classics, University of Alberta
“This is an exceptional book. It not only introduced
me to a region I had known only by the lines that are
drawn on maps, but gave me a way of seeing it in a
very appealing way. Massie’s mastery of local detail is
no less impressive than her handling of environmental
concepts.
—John Gillis, Professor Emeritus, Department of History,
Rutgers University

Emily Eaton reveals the motivating
factors behind farmer opposition to
GM wheat. She illustrates wheat’s
9 780887 557446
cultural, historical, and political
significance on the Canadian prairies as well as its role in
crop rotation, seed saving practices, and the economic
livelihoods of prairie farmers.
Growing Resistance is a fascinating study of successful
coalition building, of the need to balance local and global
concerns in activist movements, and of the powerful
forces vying to control food production.

ENVIRONMENT

Forest Prairie Edge is a deep-time
investigation of the edge land,
or ecotone, between the open
prairies and the boreal forest region of Saskatchewan.
Using place history and edge theory, Massie considers
the role and importance of the edge ecotone in building
a diverse social and economic past that contradicts
traditional “prairie” narratives around settlement,
economic development, and culture. She offers a
refreshing new perspective that overturns long-held
assumptions of the prairies and the Canadian west.

ISBN 978-0-88755-744-6

In 2004 Canadian farmers led an
international coalition to a major
victory for the anti-GM movement
by defeating the introduction of
Monsanto’s genetically modified
wheat. Canadian farmers’ strong
opposition to GM wheat marked a
stark contrast to previous producer
acceptance of other genetically
modified crops. So why did farmers
stand up for wheat?

Emily Eaton is an assistant professor of Geography at the
University of Regina specializing in political economy and
natural resource economies. She is also active in a variety
of social justice struggles.
“The preponderance of discussion on GM resistance
has focused on consumer/health, environmental and
economic issues. This work, by focusing on farmers’
perspectives, is exploring new territory, opening
questions, giving insights into a different kind and level
of thought and argument in the field.”
—Nettie Wiebe, Department of Church and Society,
St. Andrew’s College, University of Saskatchewan
“Eaton’s book begins with clear concepts and questions
and then moves into more nuanced, complex analysis and
argument. This structure makes the material accessible for
a wide audience—scholars in a variety of fields, activists
and policy developers, as well as farmers and food
producers—without oversimplifying it.”
—Aubrey R. Streit Krug, The Goose: A Journal of Arts,
Environment and Culture in Canada
uofmpress.ca

17

I n di g e n o u s STU D I E S / g e n de r s t u die s

I n di g e n o u s S t u die s / Li t e r a r y C r i t i c i s m / H i s to r y

Masculindians

We Share Our Matters

Conversations about Indigenous Manhood
Sam McKegney, ed.

Two Centuries of Writing and Resistance at
Six Nations of the Grand River
Rick Monture

Paper • $29.95 CAD / $34.95 USD • 978-0-88755-762-0
Library E-book • 978-0-88755-443-8
Trade E-pub • 978-0-88755-442-1
248 pp • 8.5 x 9 • Illustrations
U.S. sales please contact Michigan State University Press.
January 2014

Paper • $27.95 CAD / $31.95 USD • 978-0-88755-767-5
264 pp • 6 x 9 • Bibliography • B&W illustrations • Index
Library E-book • 978-0-88755-468-1
Trade E-pub • 978-0-88755-466-7
January 2015

NATIVE Studies

What does it mean to be an
Indigenous man today?
Between October 2010 and
May 2013, Sam McKegney
conducted interviews with
leading Indigenous artists,
critics, activists, and elders
on the subject of Indigenous
manhood. In offices, kitchens,
and coffee shops, and once
in a car driving down the 401,
McKegney and his participants
tackled crucial questions
about masculine self-worth
and how to foster balanced and empowered gender
relations.
Masculindians captures twenty of these conversations
in a volume that is intensely personal yet speaks across
generations, geography, and gender boundaries. As
varied as their speakers, the discussions range from
culture, history, and world view to gender theory, artistic
representations, and activist interventions. They speak
of possibility and strength, of beauty and vulnerability.
They speak of sensuality, eroticism, and warriorhood, and
of the corrosive influence of shame, racism, and violence.
Firmly grounding Indigenous continuance in sacred
landscapes, interpersonal reciprocity, and relations with
other-than-human kin, these conversations honour and
embolden the generative potential of healthy Indigenous
masculinities.
Sam McKegney is the author of UMPS Magic Weapons:
Aboriginal Writers Remaking Community after Residential
School. He is an associate professor of English and
Cultural Studies at Queen’s University.
“McKegney interviews male and female educators, artists
(including writers such Joseph Boyden, Lee Maracle
and Tomson Highway), scholars, social workers, elders,
and others who attest to the myriad conceptions of
Indigenous manhood that range from the affirmingly
spiritual to the purposefully vulnerable.”
—Publishers Weekly

18 University of Manitoba Press Fall 2015

The Haudenosaunee, more
commonly known as the Iroquois
or Six Nations, have been one of
the most widely written-about
Indigenous groups in the United
States and Canada. But seldom
have the voices emerging from
this community been drawn on in
order to understand their enduring
intellectual traditions.
Rick Monture’s We Share Our Matters
offers the first comprehensive
portrait of how the Haudenosaunee
of the Grand River region have
expressed their long struggle for
9 780887 557675
sovereignty in Canada. Through
careful readings of more than two centuries of letters,
speeches, ethnography, poetry, fiction, non-fiction, and
film, Monture argues that Haudenosaunee core beliefs
have remained remarkably consistent and continue to
inspire ways to address current social and political realities
Rick Monture is a member of the Mohawk nation, Turtle
clan, from Six Nations of the Grand River Territory. He
is also Director of the Indigenous Studies Program at
McMaster University.
“This eagerly awaited book by the respected Mohawk
scholar and teacher Rick Monture takes us on a journey
over the long, broad landscape of Six Nations of the
Grand River’s intellectual history and writing from the
earliest formation of the community through to today.
Monture studies and honours, comprehensively, every
writer, artist and thinker that has influenced Six Nations
identity, governance and the community’s struggle to
survive culturally and politically. In doing so, he shows us
the depth and power of his community as the centre of
Haudenosaunee art, culture and intellectualism.”
—Taiaiake Alfred, Indigenous Governance, University of
Victoria
“Monture provides a foundational social history covering
more than half a millennium of Haudenosaunee history
with a particular focus on Six Nations of the Grand
River and the themes and ideas that have animated
Haudenosaunee political and cultural life.”
—David Newhouse, Indigenous Studies, Trent University

Mi l i ta r y H i s to r y / W o r l d Wa r I I / S o c i a l H i s to r y

H i s to r y / I m m i g r at i o n

The Patriotic Consensus

The Constructed Mennonite

Unity, Morale, and the Second World War
in Winnipeg
Jody Perrun
Paper • $27.95 CAD / $31.95 USD • 978-0-88755-749-1
292 pp • 6 x 9 • Bibliography • Index • Tables
• B&W illustrations
Library E-book • 978-0-88755-464-3
Trade E-pub • 978-0-88755-462-9
October 2014

In The Patriotic Consensus, Jody
Perrun explores the wartime experience of ordinary
Winnipeggers through their responses to recruiting,
the treatment of minorities, and the adjustments made
necessary by family separation.
Jody Perrun teaches history at the University of Winnipeg,
the University of Manitoba, and the Royal Military College
of Canada.
“An important contribution to the emerging social history
of the Canadian home front. The Patriotic Consensus
adds much-needed depth to the unavoidable twodimensionality of national studies, and stands as an
important reminder that millions of Canadians perceived
the great events of the Second World War through the
prism of the local level.”
—Graham Broad, Department of History, King’s University
College at Western University
“The Patriotic Consensus is a work of local history filtered
through the larger geopolitical events of the Second
World War. The result is a fascinating look at Winnipeg’s
response to national wartime policies.”
— Douglas J. Johnston, Winnipeg Free Press
“An original and important scholarly contribution to the
literature on Canada’s history during the Second World
War.”
— Allan Levine, Canada’s History

Paper • $27.95 CAD / $31.95 USD • 978-0-88755-741-5
Library E-book • 978-0-88755-436-0
Trade E-pub • 978-0-88755-438-4
216 pp • 6 x 9 • B&W illustrations • Maps
Bibliography • Index
April 2013
John Werner was a storyteller.
A Mennonite immigrant
in southern Manitoba, he
captivated his audiences
with tales of adventure and
perseverance. With every
telling, he constructed and
reconstructed the memories of
his life.
John Werner was a survivor. Born
in the Soviet Union just after the
Bolshevik Revolution, he was
named Hans and grew up in a
German-speaking Mennonite
9 780887 557415
community in Siberia. As a young
man in Stalinist Russia, he became Ivan and fought as
a Red Army soldier in the Second World War. Captured
by Germans, he was resettled in occupied Poland,
where he became Johann, was naturalized, and was
drafted into Hitler’s German army. There he served until
captured and placed in an American POW camp. He was
eventually released and then immigrated to Canada,
where he became John.
ISBN 978-0-88755-741-5

History

9 780887 557491

When the Second World War
broke out, Winnipeg was Canada’s fourth-largest city, home to
strong class and ethnic divisions
and marked by a vibrant tradition of political protest. Citizens
demonstrated their support for
the war effort through their wide
commitment to initiatives such as
Victory Loan campaigns or calls for
voluntary community service. But
given Winnipeg’s diversity, was the
Second World War a unifying event
for Winnipeg residents?

History, Memory, and the Second World War
Hans Werner

The Constructed Mennonite is a unique account of a life
shaped by Stalinism, Nazism, migration, famine, and
war.
Hans Werner teaches Mennonite Studies and Canadian
History at the University of Winnipeg. He is the author of
Imagined Homes: Soviet German Immigrants in Two Cities.
John Werner was his father.
“Beautifully written and engaging, The Constructed
Mennonite offers an unflinching look at how we present
ourselves to those around us.”
—Rachel Waltner Goossen, Mennonite World Review
“The Constructed Mennonite is a kind of ghost story, but
more startling than the ghosts are the actual people
who emerge from the distant past to quarrel with our
assumptions about history.”
—Magdalene Redekop, University of Toronto, Literary
Review of Canada
uofmpress.ca

19

Essential Backlist

Essential BAcklist

For the complete backlist visit us at uofmpress.ca

Night Spirits
The Story of the Relocation of the
Sayisi Dene
Ila Bussidor and Ustun Bilgen-Reinart
Paper $18.95 CAD / $21.95 USD
978-088755-643-2
Library E-book 978-088755-348-6

Rekindling the Sacred Fire
Métis Ancestry and Anishinaabe
Spirituality
Chantal Fiola
Paper $27.95 CAD / $31.95 USD
978-0-88755-770-5
Library E-book 978-0-88755-478-0
Trade E-pub 978-0-88755-480-3

Restoring the Balance
First Nations Women, Community,
and Culture
Gail Guthrie Valaskakis, Eric Guimond,
and Madeleine Dion Stout, eds.
Paper $27.95 CAD / $31.95 USD
978-088755-709-5
Cloth $59.95 CAD / $68.95 USD
978-088755-186-4
Library E-book 978-088755-361-5
Trade E-pub 978-088755-412-4

Winnipeg Beach
Leisure and Courtship in a Resort Town,
1900–1967
Dale Barbour
Paper $24.95 CAD / $28.95 USD
978-088755-722-4
Library E-book 978-088755-403-2
Trade E-pub 978-088755-434-6

Taking Back Our Spirits
Indigenous Literature, Public Policy,
and Healing
Jo-Ann Episkenew
Paper $27.95 CAD / $31.95 USD
978-088755-710-1
Library E-book 978-088755-368-4

Seeing Red
A History of Natives in Canadian
Newspapers
Mark Cronlund Anderson and
Carmen L. Robertson
Paper $27.95 CAD / $31.95 USD
978-0-88755-727-9
Library E-book 978-0-88755-406-3

Centering Anishinaabeg Studies
Understanding the World
through Stories
Jill Doerfler, Heidi Kiiwetinepinesiik
Stark, and Niigaanwewidam James
Sinclair, eds.
Paper $29.95
978-0-88755-761-3
Canadian Rights

Strong Hearts, Native Lands
Anti-Clearcutting Activism at
Grassy Narrows First Nation
Anna J. Willow
Paper $27.95
978-0-88755-739-2
Canadian Rights

Creating Space
My Life and Work in Indigenous
Education
Verna J. Kirkness
Foreword by Carolyn Kenny
Paper $34.95
978-0-88755-743-9
Library E-book 978-0-88755-444-5
Trade E-pub 978-0-88755-445-2

For King and Kanata
Canadian Indians and the
First World War
Timothy Winegard
Paper $24.95 CAD / $27.95 USD
978-0-88755-418-6
Library E-book 978-0-88755-417-9
Trade E-pub 978-0-88755-417-9

20 University of Manitoba Press Fall 2015

Subject Index
Agriculture / 12, 17
Anarchism / 11
Art / 10
Biography / 7, 10, 12
Education / 6
Employment / 6
Environment / 12, 17
Fiction / 13, 16
Gender Studies / 3, 18
Geography / 17
History / 1, 2, 4, 5, 7, 9, 10, 11, 14, 18,
19, 20
Holocaust / 1
Human Rights / 4
Immigration / 1, 11, 14, 19
Indigenous Studies / 2, 3, 6, 7, 9, 12,
13, 15, 18, 20
Labour / 5, 6
Law / 9
Literary Criticism / 7, 8, 18, 20
Memoir / 12, 20
Military History / 19
Museology / 4
Northern Studies / 12, 16
Performing Arts / 14
Politics / 5

Author Index

University of Manitoba Press is dedicated to producing books that combine
important new scholarship with a deep engagement in issues and events
that affect our lives. Founded in 1967, the Press is widely recognized
as a leading publisher of books on Indigenous history, Native studies,
and Canadian history. As well, the Press is proud of its contribution to
immigration studies, ethnic studies, and the study of Canadian literature,
culture, politics, and Indigenous languages. The Press also publishes a
wide-ranging list of books on the heritage of the peoples and land of the
Canadian prairies.

How to Order

Contact Us

Individuals

Editorial Office

U of M Press books are available at bookstores
and on-line retailers across the country.
Order through your local bookseller and
save shipping charges, or order direct from
uofmpress.ca or one of our distributors listed
below.

University of Manitoba Press
301 St. John’s College, 92 Dysart Rd.
Winnipeg, MB, Canada, R3T 2M5
Ph: 204-474-9495 Fax: 204-474-7566
www.uofmpress.ca

Examination Copy Policy
The University of Manitoba Press is pleased to announce that our press is
now represented for sales and distribution in the UK, Europe, Middle East,
Africa, Asia-Pacific, Latin America, and the Caribbean by Eurospan Group.
For Individual orders in these territories please contact
www.eurospanbookstore.com/manitoba. You may also contact:
Trade Orders & Enquiries:
Tel: +44 (0) 1767 604972
Fax: +44 (0) 1767 601640
Email: eurospan@turpin-distribution.com

The catalogue cover image is from Indigenous Men and Masculinities, a
collection edited by Kim Anderson and Robert Alexander Innes.
The photograph is by Arizona-born but Los Angeles-based photographer
Anthony Thosh Collins. Collins grew up in the community of Onk Akimel
O’Odham (Salt River People). His father is Akimel O’odham from Salt River,
and his mother is Wah-Zah-Zi (Osage), Haudenosaunee (Seneca/Cayuga)
from Oklahoma.
The image features hip hop/cultural dancer James Jones. Jones is from
from Tall Cree First Nation in northern Alberta and was the first Aboriginal
street dancer to make it to the finals of So You Think You Can Dance
Canada. He now leads youth workshops on setting goals and self-esteem
in addition to touring with Maestro Fresh Wes, Snoop Dogg, and A Tribe
Called Red.

The University of Manitoba Press is grateful for the support it receives for its
publishing program from the Government of Canada through the Canada
Book Fund; the Canada Council for the Arts; the Manitoba Department of
Culture, Heritage, and Tourism; the Manitoba Arts Council; the Awards to
Scholarly Publications Program (with funds provided by the Social Sciences
and Humanities Research Council of Canada); and the Manitoba Book
Publishing Tax Credit.

Please submit requests for examination copies
to our editorial office on official letterhead,
indicating the course and level (undergraduate
or graduate) for which the book is being
considered, the projected enrollment, and the
semester in which the course will be taught.

Canadian Distributor
UTP Distribution
5201 Dufferin Street, Toronto, ON M3H 5T8
Ph: 416-667-7791 Fax: 416-667-7856
Toll Free Ph: 1-800-565-9523
Toll Free Fax: 1-800-221-9985
utpbooks@utpress.utoronto.ca
EDI orders though Pubnet: SAN 115 1134

US Distributor

Director: David Carr, carr@cc.umanitoba.ca
Acquisitions Editor: Jill McConkey, jill.mcconkey@umanitoba.ca
Managing Editor: Glenn Bergen, glenn_bergen@umanitoba.ca
Marketing & Sales Supervisor: David Larsen, david.larsen@umanitoba.ca
Promotions Assistant: Ariel Gordon, ariel.gordon@umanitoba.ca
Editorial Assistant: Barbara Romanik

Sales Representation
Ampersand Inc.
www.ampersandinc.ca
British Columbia / ALBERTA / Yukon / NWT

Cheryl Fraser 604-448-7165 cherylf@ampersandinc.ca
Ali Hewitt 604-448-7166 alih@ampersandinc.ca
Dot Middlemass 604-448-7168 dotm@ampersandinc.ca
Mark Penney 604-448-7170 markp@ampersandinc.ca
2440 Viking Way, Richmond, BC, V6V 1N2
general phone 604-448-7111, toll-free 1-800-561-8583
fax 604-448-7118, toll-free 888-323-7118
Vancouver Island

Michigan State University Press
c/o Chicago Distribution Center
11030 S. Langley Ave., Chicago, IL 60628
Ph: (800) 621-2736 Fax: (800) 621-8476
www.msupress.org
orders@press.uchicago.edu

Lorna MacDonald
phone 250-382-1058, fax 250-383-0697 lornam@ampersandinc.ca

Discounts and Terms

Saffron Beckwith Ext. 124 saffronb@ampersandinc.ca
Karen Beattie Ext. 120 karenb@ampersandinc.ca
Scott Fraser Ext. 121 scottf@ampersandinc.ca
Vanessa Di Gregorio Ext. 122 vanessad@ampersandinc.ca

Cloth bound titles are short discount 20%. All
other titles are trade discount. College discount
(1-10 copies 40%, 11+ copies 25%) will be
applied to trade discount titles. Discounts apply
to orders with a minimum purchase of 5 books.
All prices quoted are suggested retail. Books
not yet published will be shipped when stock
arrives. Prices and availability subject to change
without notice.
Net 30 days. Titles may be returned three
months after invoice date, and not after twelve
months after invoice date. Returned titles must
be properly packaged, in saleable condition,
and free of retail stickers. Returns must be sent
prepaid and will be credited against future
purchases. Outside Canada, all prices are in US
dollars.

Alberta / Manitoba / Saskatchewan

Judy Parker
phone 204-837-4374, fax 866-276-2599 judyp@ampersandinc.ca

ORDER
INFORMATION

Anahareo / 13
Anderson, Kim / 3, 15
Angel, Michael / 15
Barber, Marilyn / 11
Braz, Albert / 7
Busby, Karen / 4
Caldwell, Wayne / 12
Doerfler, Jill / 9
Duguay, Louise / 10
Dunning, Norma / 5
Eaton, Emily / 17
Epp-Koop, Stefan / 5
Freeman, Mini Aodla / 12
Fujiwara, Aya / 14
Goldberg, Adara / 1
Golubev, Alexey / 14
Hackett, Paul / 15
Innes, Robert Alexander / 3, 15
Kenny, George / 13
Lehr, John / 14
Lytwyn, Victor P. / 15
MacKinnon, Shauna / 6
Martin, Keavy / 12, 16
Martynowych, Orest / 14
Massie, Merle / 17
McCall, Sophie / 13
McCallum, Mary Jane Logan / 15
McKegney, Sam / 18
Milloy, J.S. / 15
Monture, Rick / 18
Muller, Adam / 4
Nappaluk, Mitiarjuk / 16
Peddie, Francis / 14
Perrun, Jody / 19
Rak, Julie / 12
Swyripa, Frances / 14
Takala, Irina / 14
Tomchuk, Travis / 11
Watson, Murray / 11
Werner, Hans / 19
Woolford, Andrew / 2, 4
Zacharias, Robert / 8, 14

About U of M Press

ontario / nunUvut

Head Office:
Suite 213, 321 Carlaw Avenue, Toronto, ON, M4M 2S1
phone 416-703-0666, toll-free 866-736-5620
fax 416-703-4745, toll-free 866-849-3819
Eastern Ontario/Quebec

Mark Penney
direct phone 604-448-7170, toll-free 1-800-561-8583
fax 604-448-7118 markp@ampersandinc.ca
Atlantic Provinces

Ali Hewitt
direct phone 604-448-7166, toll-free 1-800-561-8583
fax 604-448-7118 alih@ampersandinc.ca

University of Manitoba Press has world rights
on all publications listed in this catalogue,
except where otherwise noted.
uofmpress.ca 21

UMP

University of Manitoba Press
301 St. John’s College, 92 Dysart Road
Winnipeg, MB, Canada
R3T 2M5

Sp
r
i
n

g
2
0
1
5

Fall 2015
University of Manitoba Press

1083120

